Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2580.

Amend House Bill No. 2580 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 25, delete "utility" and substitute "provider"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 32 through 34 and substitute the following:

"(11)(A) Displaying or causing to be displayed a fictitious or

misleading name or telephone number on an Arkansas resident's telephone
caller identification service.

(B) Subdivision (a)(11)(A) of this section does not apply to the transmission of caller identification service by a telecommunications provider."

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "utility" and substitute "provider"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 12 through 14 and substitute the following:

"(c)(1) No telephonic seller under this section shall display or cause to be displayed a fictitious or misleading name or telephone number on an Arkansas resident's telephone caller identification service.

(2) Subdivision (c)(1) of this section does not apply to the transmission of caller identification service by a telecommunications provider."

AND

Page 4, line 11, delete "utility" and substitute "provider"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 22 through 25 and substitute the following:



"(2)(A) It is a violation of this subchapter for any person making or transmitting a telephone solicitation by any method to display or cause to be displayed a fictitious or misleading name or telephone number on an Arkansas resident's telephone caller identification service.

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Creekmore	
AAF/CDS - 031920031239	
CDS417	Chief Clerl